LEGAL NOTICE REVISED NOTICE OF ELECTION MASSAPEQUA FIRE DISTRICT TOWN OF OYSTER BAY NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the Annual Election of the Massapequa Fire District will take place on December 10, 2024, between the hours of 2:00 PM until 9:00PM at the following location within said fire district;

Massapequa Park Firehouse, north side of Front Street between First and Second Avenues, Massapequa Park, New York. in Massapequa, New York.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that said Annual Election of the Massapequa Fire District will be conducted for the purpose of electing one (1) fire commissioner for a five (5) year term commencing on January 1, 2025, and ending on December 31, 2029, All duly registered residents of the Massapequa Fire District shall be eligible to vote, but residents must be registered to vote by November 18, 2024 with the Nassau County Board of Elections.

PLEASE FURTHER TAKE NOTICE, that Candidates for District Office shall file their names with the Secretary of the Massapequa Fire District at the Massapequa Fire District Office Building located at One Brooklyn Avenue, Massapequa, New York, no later than twenty (20) days before the date of the election. Said filing shall be submitted in the form of a petition subscribed by twenty-five (25) qualified voters of the Fire District to the Fire District Secretary. Petition forms shall be made available by the Fire District Secretary.

Dated: November 11, 2024 Massapequa, NY By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners Massapequa Fire District, Town of Oyster Bay Nassau County Joanne Riggio, Secretary